students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 827 654 2015-16 582 212 250000(Two Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

166

2015-16 840 680 2016-17 617 243 360000(Three Lakh
Sixty Thousand)

179

2016-17 873 637 2017-18 562 182 360000(Three Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

164

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 220

Part Time 236

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1114908 (Eleven Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred
Eight)

3028213 (Thirty Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred
Thirteen)

4725 (Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3210749 (Thirty Two Lakhs TenThousand Seven Hundred
Fourty Nine)

1114551 (Eleven Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty
One)

6332984 (Sixty Three Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Nine
Hundred Eighty Four)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3210749 (Thirty Two Lakhs Ten Thousand Seven Hundred
Forty Nine)

2728469 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Twenti Eight Thousand Four
Hundred Sixty Nine)

2612634 (Twenty Six Lakhs Twelve Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Four)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 520743141 (Fifty Two Crore Seven Lakh Forty Three
Thousand One Hundred Forty one)

452373780 (Forty Five Crores Twenty Three Lakhs Seventy
Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty)

421652946 (Forty Two Crores Sixteen Lakhs Fifty Two
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

2221492 (Twenti Two Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety Two)

3165169 (Thirty One Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred
Sixty Nine)

2096324 (Twenty Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred
Twenty Fous)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 559553 (Five Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty
Three)

522163 (Five Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty
Three)

553932 (Five Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty
Two)

IPR

Calendar year 2017 2016 2015

No. of Patents Published 1 2 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 7 6 5

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 5 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 8738000 14798800 6923000